## 501947547 06/07/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takeru YAJIMA	06/04/2012
Hidetoshi OHTA	06/04/2012
Norihiro NOSE	06/04/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIYO NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3-26, Koyama 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	142-8558	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13514411	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 cmg@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-427-275
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur R. Crawford

Total Attachments: 1

501947547

source=EXECUTED\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0301

OF \$40.00 135144

1038P/1 意知 OSP41221US

			Case No
	AS	SIGNMENT OF U.S. P	ATENT RIGHTS
Inventor	s) (1) Takeru YAJII		
in a correct of	(2) Hidetoshi Of		
,	(3) Norihiro NOS		
Assignee		SANSO CORPORATION	
Address)	3-26, Koyama 1	-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tol	kyo 142-8558 Japan
	the United State	s, its territories, dependenci	e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for es and possessions in the invention, and all nt which may be granted therefore, known as
Title)			LES AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SAME
	patent in the Un	ited States of America or, if	ited on even date herewith an application for not on even date, then has executed on U.S. application Serial No,
	on	Or nad andaley mea	
	The undersigne	d acknowledges an obligation time the invention was mad	on of assignment of this invention to said e.
application and also t deem ned claims or	n or any interference o execute separate a essary or expedient provisions of the Inte	which may be declared and ssignments in connection want further to perform any a	nd documents necessary in connection with the lany continuing or divisional applications thereof with such applications as the Assignee may act which may be necessary in connection with otection of Industrial Property or similar
agreemer	its.		
of a valid	United States patent	to the Assignee.	
of a valid T and all Le continuing	United States patent he undersigned here tters Patent of the Ur gapplications thereof strat he has (they ha	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requesting states resulting from some to the said Assignee, as Assignee, to the said Assignee.	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have T this assig	United States patent he undersigned here tters Patent of the Urg applications thereof at that he has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here nment any further ide	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requesting from some some set to the said Assignee, as Asignee, it is the said to convey the some some set to the said Assignee, as Asignee for the some said to convey the some set to the said to convey the some set to the said to th	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have T this assig	United States patent he undersigned here tters Patent of the Ur g applications thereof s that he has (they had a) not executed and we he undersigned here nment any further ide the United States Pate	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requestinited States resulting from some ito the said Assignee, as Asignee ito the said to convey the extended in the said assignee in the said assignee in the said as a	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have  T this assig rules of th	United States patent the undersigned here teers Patent of the Urg applications thereof that the has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here ment any further idea United States Paten witness whereof, ex	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requestinited States resulting from some ito the said Assignee, as Asignee ito the said to convey the extended in the said assignee in the said assignee in the said as a	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have T this assig rules of th	United States patent the undersigned here teers Patent of the Urg applications thereof that the has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here ment any further idea United States Paten witness whereof, ex	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requestinited States resulting from site to the said Assignee, as Asive) full right to convey the simil not execute, any agreemby grant(s) the firm of NIXO entification which may be nearly Office for recordation of the cuted by the undersigned.	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have T this assig rules of th ir signature	United States patent the undersigned here teers Patent of the Urg applications thereof that the has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here ment any further idea United States Paten witness whereof, ex	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requestinited States resulting from some ito the said Assignee, as Asignee ito the said to convey the extended in the said assignee in the said assignee in the said as a	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned  Takerur Jajima
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have T this assig rules of th signature	United States patent the undersigned here titers Patent of the Urg applications thereof is that he has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here nment any further ide to United States Patent witness whereof, executed States Patent (s).	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requestinited States resulting from site to the said Assignee, as Asive) full right to convey the simil not execute, any agreemby grant(s) the firm of NIXO entification which may be nearly Office for recordation of the cuted by the undersigned.	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned  Takeru YAJIMA  Addustra Oddus
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have T this assig rules of th signature	United States patent the undersigned here titers Patent of the Urg applications thereof is that he has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here nment any further ide to United States Patent witness whereof, extending the United States Patent No.	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requesting authorize(s) and requesting from some some some some some some some so	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned  Takerur Jajima
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have this assig rules of th ir signature  Date  Date	United States patent the undersigned here titers Patent of the Urg applications thereof is that he has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here nment any further ide to United States Patent witness whereof, extending the United States Patent No.	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requesting authorize(s) and requesting from some some some some some some some so	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned  Takeru YAJIMA  Hidetoshi OHTA  WOHLD WOSE
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have this assig rules of th ir signature  Date  Date	United States patent the undersigned here teers Patent of the Urg applications thereof is that he has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here ment any further idea United States Patent witness whereof, executed 4, 2012	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requesting authorize(s) and requesting from some some some some some some some so	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned  Takeru YAJIMA  Addustra Oddus
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have T this assig rules of th ir signature  Date  Date	United States patent the undersigned here teers Patent of the Urg applications thereof is that he has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here ment any further idea United States Patent witness whereof, executed 4, 2012	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requesting authorize(s) and requesting from some some some some some some some so	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned  Takeru YAJIMA  Hidetoshi OHTA  WOHLD WOSE
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have T this assig rules of th ir signature  Date  Date  Date  Date	United States patent the undersigned here titers Patent of the Urg applications thereof is that he has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here ment any further idea United States Patent witness whereof, extended the United States Patent and the United States Patent witness whereof, extended the United States Patent Paten	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requesting authorize(s) and requesting from some some some some some some some so	aid application or any division or divisions or ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned  Takeru YAJIMA  Addition Office  Hidetoshi OHTA  NOHLIMO NOSE
of a valid  T and all Le continuing covenants (they have T this assig rules of th ir signature  Date  Date	United States patent he undersigned here titers Patent of the Ur gapplications thereof is that he has (they have) not executed and whe undersigned here ment any further idea of the United States Patent witness whereof, executed and a supplied and	to the Assignee. by authorize(s) and requesting authorize(s) and requesting from some some some some some some some so	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or signee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.  N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the this document.  on the date(s) opposite the undersigned  Takeru YAJIMA  Hidetoshi OHTA  Norihiro NOSE

264637

PATENT REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0302